CHURCH
Aberdeen
Alma
Andersonville
Auburn
Austin
Bainbridge
Bear Creek
Beaver Emmanuel
Beaver Faith
Belfast Highland Co
Bethel Lawrence Co
Bethel Scioto Co
Bishops Hill
Bloomingburg
Browns Chapel
Center
Chesapeake
Chillicothe First
Clarksburg
Coal Grove Meml
Colerain
Community
Concord

Cornerstone Portsmouth

Crouse Chapel
Decatur
Defender

Dry Run
Dunkinsville
East Monroe
Fairfax

Finley Chapel
Frankfort
Franklin Furnace
Friendship
Fruitdale
Georgetown
Good Hope
Greenfield First
Haverhill
Highland
Hillsboro
Ironton First
Island Creek
Jackson Calvary
Jackson Christ
Jackson Grace
Jeffersonville
Kingston
Leesburg

2016

CONNECTIONAL GIVING
As of January 31, 2016

CONNECTIONAL
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2016

GIVING
503.00
224.00
652.00
515.00
601.00

2,828.00
406.00
956.00
182.00
629.00
310.00
336.00

95.00
478.00
794.00
503.00

1,689.00

1,527.00

1,261.00

1,527.00
383.00

1,670.00
713.00

8,329.00
649.00
470.00

1,021.00
875.00
456.00
579.00
487.00

1,452.00

1,972.00
204.00

1,365.00
682.00

1,689.00
853.00

3,200.00

1,135.00
864.00

5,932.00

3,583.00

84.00

2,531.00

8,030.00

2,207.00

2,408.00

1,776.00

2,853.00

PAID
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$629.00
$60.00
$336.00
$95.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$127.25
$0.00
$0.00
$383.00
$0.00
$0.00
$695.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$875.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$204.00
$341.25
$341.00
$140.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$72.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,853.00

% PD.

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
19.35%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.33%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.34%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
25.00%
50.00%
8.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
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BALANCE
503.00
224.00
652.00
515.00
601.00

2,828.00
406.00
956.00
182.00

250.00

478.00
794.00
503.00
1,689.00
1,399.75
1,261.00
1,527.00

1,670.00
713.00
7,634.00
649.00
470.00
1,021.00

456.00
579.00
487.00
1,452.00
1,972.00

1,023.75
341.00
1,548.25
853.00
3,200.00
1,135.00
792.00
5,932.00
3,583.00
84.00
2,531.00
8,030.00
2,207.00
2,408.00
1,776.00



CHURCH
Liberty Chapel
Liberty Chapel Scrub Ridge
Londonderry
Lucasville Emmanuel
Lynchburg
Manchester
Maple Grove
Marshall
McColm Chapel
McDermott
Minford
Moores Chapel
Mt Carmel Ross County
Mt Nebo
Mt Orab
Nauvoo
New Faith (Marathon)
New Harmony
New Hope Proctorville
Nipgen
Oak Hill Faith
Oak Hill Saint Paul
Oldtown
Omega
Peebles
Piketon
Pleasant Valley
Portsmouth Christ
Prospect
Rainsboro
Rarden
Resurrection Hope
Richmond Dale
Ripley Centenary
Rock Camp
Rome
Russellville
Sandy Springs
Sardinia
Slabfork
Sonners Chapel
South Point
South Salem
South Webster Christ
South Webster Grace
Spring Grove
Springbank
Staunton
Stone Chapel
Sugar Grove

2016

CONNECTIONAL GIVING
As of January 31, 2016

CONNECTIONAL
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2016

GIVING
207.00
243.00
475.00

1,611.00
1,516.00
2,204.00
506.00
811.00
461.00
764.00
1,544.00
489.00
615.00
3,826.00
1,997.00
2,313.00
859.00
464.00
3,275.00
159.00
901.00
814.00
1,018.00
162.00
931.00
948.00
845.00
2,635.00
895.00
915.00
98.00
1,021.00
1,398.00
1,256.00
369.00
322.00
473.00
157.00
1,446.00
411.00
322.00
1,754.00
1,102.00
1,200.00
447.00
227.00
428.00
341.00
64.00
1,499.00

PAID
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,572.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$956.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75.00
$650.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,256.00
$0.00
$0.00
$473.00
$157.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$86.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$341.00
$0.00
$1,499.00

% PD.
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

97.58%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.88%

24.67%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.80%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%
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BALANCE
207.00
243.00
475.00

39.00
1,516.00
2,204.00

506.00
811.00
461.00
764.00
1,544.00
489.00
615.00
2,869.50
1,997.00
2,313.00
859.00
464.00
3,275.00
159.00
901.00
814.00
1,018.00
162.00
931.00
948.00
770.00
1,985.00
895.00
915.00

98.00
1,021.00
1,398.00

369.00
322.00

1,446.00
411.00
322.00

1,754.00

1,016.00

1,200.00
447.00
227.00
428.00

64.00



2016
CONNECTIONAL GIVING

As of January 31, 2016

2016
CONNECTIONAL
CHURCH GIVING PAID % PD. BALANCE
Taylors Chapel 338.00 $0.00 0.00% 338.00
Thurman 632.00 $0.00 0.00% 632.00
Trinity 7,495.00 $0.00 0.00% 7,495.00
Tyler Memorial 2,489.00 $0.00 0.00% 2,489.00
Valley 727.00 $0.00 0.00% 727.00
Vega 814.00 $814.00 100.00% -
Victory Chapel 330.00 $0.00 0.00% 330.00
Walnut Street 11,262.00 $0.00 0.00% 11,262.00

Washington Court House Grace
Waverly Calvary
Waverly Grace

506.00 $506.00 100.00%

4,833.00 $0.00 0.00%

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
8,507.00 $709.10  8.34% $ 7,797.90

$ o

$ 4,833.00

$

$

$

$

$

Wellston Hope 2,716.00 $227.00 8.36% 2,489.00
Wesley Jackson County 2,772.00 $0.00 0.00% 2,772.00
West Union 1,499.00 $0.00 0.00% 1,499.00
Wheelersburg 4,567.00 $380.58 8.33% 4,186.42
Winchester 1,370.00 $1,370.00 100.00% -
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174,063 $18,224.43 10.47% $ 155,838.57
$18,224.43 $ 18,224.43
deposits made

# of Churches Paid in Full 15 | Projected Actual |
% of Churches Paid in Full 12.93%

February 16.67% 14.06%
March 25.00% 20.96%
April 33.33% 36.15%
May 41.67% 42.67%
June 50.00% 47.68%
July 58.33% 58.91%
August 66.67% 63.04%
September 75.00% 68.51%
October 83.33% 78.41%
November 91.67% 81.51%
December 100.00% 97.68%

Previous Year / Current Year Askings Comparison

Past Year # of Churches paid in full 13
Current Year # of Churches paid in full 15
Past Year % of Churches paid in full 11.21%
Current Year % of Churches paid in full 12.93%
Past Year % of Total Due 9.79%

Current Year % of Total Due 10.47%




