2016 CONNECTIONAL GIVING

As of January 31, 2016 **2016**

CONNECTIONAL

CHURCH		GIVING	PAID	% PD.	В	ALANCE
Aberdeen	\$	503.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	503.00
Alma		224.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	224.00
Andersonville	\$	652.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	652.00
Auburn	\$	515.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	515.00
Austin	\$	601.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	601.00
Bainbridge	\$	2,828.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,828.00
Bear Creek	\$	406.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	406.00
Beaver Emmanuel	\$	956.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	956.00
Beaver Faith	\$	182.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	182.00
Belfast Highland Co	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <mark>\$</mark>	629.00	\$629.00	100.00%	\$	-
Bethel Lawrence Co	\$	310.00	\$60.00	19.35%	\$	250.00
Bethel Scioto Co	\$	336.00	\$336.00	100.00%	\$	-
Bishops Hill	\$ \$	95.00	\$95.00	100.00%	\$	-
Bloomingburg	\$	478.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	478.00
Browns Chapel	\$	794.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	794.00
Center	\$	503.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	503.00
Chesapeake	\$	1,689.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,689.00
Chillicothe First	\$	1,527.00	\$127.25	8.33%	\$	1,399.75
Clarksburg	\$	1,261.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,261.00
Coal Grove Meml	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,527.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,527.00
Colerain		383.00	\$383.00	100.00%	\$	-
Community	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,670.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,670.00
Concord	\$	713.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	713.00
Cornerstone Portsmouth	\$	8,329.00	\$695.00	8.34%	\$	7,634.00
Crouse Chapel	\$	[,] 649.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$, 649.00
Decatur	\$	470.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	470.00
Defender	\$	1,021.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,021.00
Dry Run	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	875.00	\$875.00	100.00%	\$	-
Dunkinsville	\$	456.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	456.00
East Monroe	\$	579.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	579.00
Fairfax	\$	487.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	487.00
Finley Chapel	\$	1,452.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,452.00
Frankfort	\$	1,972.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,972.00
Franklin Furnace	\$	204.00	\$204.00	100.00%	\$	-
Friendship	\$	1,365.00	\$341.25	25.00%	\$	1,023.75
Fruitdale	\$	682.00	\$341.00	50.00%	\$	341.00
Georgetown	\$	1,689.00	\$140.75	8.33%	\$	1,548.25
Good Hope	\$	853.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	853.00
Greenfield First	\$	3,200.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	3,200.00
Haverhill	\$	1,135.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,135.00
Highland	\$	864.00	\$72.00	8.33%	\$	792.00
Hillsboro	\$	5,932.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	5,932.00
Ironton First	\$	3,583.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	3,583.00
Island Creek	\$	84.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	84.00
Jackson Calvary	\$	2,531.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,531.00
Jackson Christ	\$	8,030.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	8,030.00
Jackson Grace	\$	2,207.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,207.00
Jeffersonville	\$	2,408.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,408.00
Kingston	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,776.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,776.00
Leesburg	\$	2,853.00	\$2,853.00	100.00%	\$	-

2016 CONNECTIONAL GIVING

As of January 31, 2016 **2016**

CONNECTIONAL

CHURCH		GIVING	PAID	% PD.	В	ALANCE
Liberty Chapel	\$	207.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	207.00
Liberty Chapel Scrub Ridge		243.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	243.00
Londonderry	\$	475.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	475.00
Lucasville Emmanuel	*****	1,611.00	\$1,572.00	97.58%	\$	39.00
Lynchburg	\$	1,516.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,516.00
Manchester	\$	2,204.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,204.00
Maple Grove	\$	506.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	506.00
Marshall	\$	811.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	811.00
McColm Chapel	\$	461.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	461.00
McDermott	\$	764.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	764.00
Minford	\$	1,544.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,544.00
Moores Chapel	\$	489.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	489.00
Mt Carmel Ross County	\$	615.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	615.00
Mt Nebo	\$	3,826.00	\$956.50	25.00%	\$	2,869.50
Mt Orab	\$	1,997.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,997.00
Nauvoo	\$	2,313.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,313.00
New Faith (Marathon)	\$	859.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	859.00
New Harmony	\$	464.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	464.00
New Hope Proctorville	\$	3,275.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	3,275.00
Nipgen	\$	159.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	159.00
Oak Hill Faith	\$	901.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	901.00
Oak Hill Saint Paul	\$	814.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	814.00
Oldtown	\$	1,018.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,018.00
Omega	\$	162.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	162.00
Peebles	\$	931.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	931.00
Piketon	\$	948.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	948.00
Pleasant Valley	\$	845.00	\$75.00	8.88%	\$	770.00
Portsmouth Christ	\$	2,635.00	\$650.00	24.67%	\$	1,985.00
Prospect	\$	895.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	895.00
Rainsboro	\$	915.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	915.00
Rarden	\$	98.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	98.00
Resurrection Hope	\$	1,021.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,021.00
Richmond Dale	\$	1,398.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,398.00
Ripley Centenary	\$	1,256.00	\$1,256.00	100.00%	\$	
Rock Camp	\$	369.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	369.00
Rome	\$	322.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	322.00
Russellville	\$	473.00	\$473.00	100.00%	\$	-
Sandy Springs	\$	157.00	\$157.00	100.00%	\$	-
Sardinia	\$	1,446.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,446.00
Slabfork	\$	411.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	411.00
Sonners Chapel	\$	322.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	322.00
South Point	\$	1,754.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,754.00
South Salem	\$	1,102.00	\$86.00	7.80%	\$	1,016.00
South Webster Christ	\$	1,200.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,200.00
South Webster Grace	\$	447.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	447.00
Spring Grove	\$	227.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	227.00
Springbank	\$ \$ <mark>\$ \$</mark> \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	428.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	428.00
Staunton	\$	341.00	\$341.00	100.00%	\$	-
Stone Chapel	\$	64.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	64.00
Sugar Grove	\$	1,499.00	\$1,499.00	100.00%	\$	-

2016 CONNECTIONAL GIVING

As of January 31, 2016 **2016**

CONNECTIONAL

CHURCH	GIVING	PAID	% PD.		BALANCE
Taylors Chapel	\$ 338.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	338.00
Thurman	\$ 632.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	632.00
Trinity	\$ 7,495.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	7,495.00
Tyler Memorial	\$ 2,489.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,489.00
Valley	\$ 727.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	727.00
Vega	\$ 814.00	\$814.00	100.00%	\$	-
Victory Chapel	\$ 330.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	330.00
Walnut Street	\$ 11,262.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	11,262.00
Washington Court House Grace	\$ 8,507.00	\$709.10	8.34%	\$	7,797.90
Waverly Calvary	\$ 506.00	\$506.00	100.00%	\$	-
Waverly Grace	\$ 4,833.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	4,833.00
Wellston Hope	\$ 2,716.00	\$227.00	8.36%	\$	2,489.00
Wesley Jackson County	\$ 2,772.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	2,772.00
West Union	\$ 1,499.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$	1,499.00
Wheelersburg	\$ 4,567.00	\$380.58	8.33%	\$	4,186.42
Winchester	\$ 1,370.00	\$1,370.00	100.00%	\$	-
	\$ 174,063	\$18,224.43	10.47%	\$	155,838.57
		\$18,224.43		\$	18,224.43
				de	posits made

of Churches Paid in Full % of Churches Paid in Full 15 12.93%

		Projected	Actual
ó	January	8.33%	9.90%
	February	16.67%	14.06%
	March	25.00%	20.96%
	April	33.33%	36.15%
	May	41.67%	42.67%
	June	50.00%	47.68%
	July	58.33%	58.91%
	August	66.67%	63.04%
	September	75.00%	68.51%
	October	83.33%	78.41%
	November	91.67%	81.51%
	December	100.00%	97.68%

Previous Year / Co	ırrent Year Askings Comparison
Past Year # of Churches paid in full	13
Current Year # of Churches paid in full	15
Past Year % of Churches paid in full	11.21%
Current Year % of Churches paid in full	12.93%
Past Year % of Total Due	9.79%
Current Year % of Total Due	10.47%